

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-4797 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 12/10/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/17/2019 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

Extension of Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority Agreement.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1, 2019 12,10 Walk-on Item 2019-4797

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
12/10/2019	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
12/10/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Executive Assistant - Chief Operating Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Extension of Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority Agreement.

Information Contact: Zachary L. Williams, Chief Operating Officer/Executive Assistant

Phone Number: 404 371-2174

PURPOSE

To approve an extension of the Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority Agreement through December 31, 2021.

NEED/IMPACT:

DeKalb County and Fulton County provide funding to the Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority, which in tum is provided to the Grady Memorial Hospital Corporation to provide emergency care and indigent care for residents of DeKalb County. This agreement will extend the current arrangement between the Hospital Authority and the counties through December 31, 2021.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the attached extension of the contract and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.